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1. Hanna Fredriksson 39,50p 

2. Sanna-Kaisa Kuronen 33,00p 

3. Antero Liukkonen 20,50p 

4. Tuomo Lehtinen 19,50p 

5. Paavo Vaarala 13,67p 

6. Heikki Kyröläinen 12,00p 

6. Seppo Pulli 12,00p 

8. Mika Hormalainen 10,50p 

9. Harri Ahonen 8,50p 

10. Antti Leskinen 7,84p 

11. Juha Taini 6,00p 

11. Ilpo Vesterinen 6,00p 

11. Kalle Simonaho 6,00p 

11. Anita Haapasaari 6,00p 

11. Ansa Litendahl 6,00p 

16. Jarmo Myllymäki 5,00p 

16. Tuija Vähämöttönen 5,00p 

18. Petri Manninen 4,00p 

18. Markku Uustalo 4,00p 

20. Harri Heikkilä 3,50p 

21. Minna Partanen 3,00p 

21. Esa Kaihlajärvi 3,00p 

21. Jari Poikolainen 3,00p 

21. Mauri Jääskeläinen 3,00p 

25. Susanna Parkkisenniemi 2,83p 

26. Miska Viiri 2,50p 

27. Johannes Heinonen 2,00p 

28. Minna Rinne 1,67p 

28. Jouko Laitinen 1,67p 

30. Olli-Pekka Mykkänen 1,50p 

31. Toivo Markkanen 1,00p 

31. Juhani Leppäsalmi 1,00p 

31. Timo Paananen 1,00p 

36. Ari Nummela 0,67p 

37. Sirpa Vänttinen 0,58p 

37. Sara Mutikainen 0,58p 



 

Osakilpailukohtaiset tulokset 

 
1. SM-maantiejuoksut Hamina 25.4.2010 

1. Tuomo Lehtinen 9,00p 

2. Paavo Vaarala 7,00p 

 

2. SM-maastot Lahti 16.5.2010 

1. Antero Liukkonen 8,00p 

2. Juha Taini 6,00p 

3. Paavo Vaarala 1,67p 

3. Minna Rinne 1,67p 

3. Jouko Laitinen 1,67p 

6. Toivo Markkanen 1,00p 

6. Janne Mörsky 1,00p 

6. Juhani Leppäsalmi 1,00p 

9. Sara Mutikainen 0,33p 

9. Susanna Parkkisenniemi 0,33p 

9. Sirpa Vänttinen 0,33p 

 

3. SM-viestit Pedersöre 10.–11.7.2010 

1. Sanna-Kaisa Kuronen 7,00p 

2. Antero Liukkonen 6,50p 

3. Esa Kaihlajärvi 3,00p 

3. Hanna Fredriksson 3,00p 

5. Harri Heikkilä 2,50p 

5. Miska Viiri 2,50p 

5. Susanna Parkkisenniemi 2,50p 

8. Antti Leskinen 1,84p 

9. Olli-Pekka Mykkänen 1,50p 

9. Tuomo Lehtinen 1,50p 

11. Ari Nummela 0,67p 

12. Sara Mutikainen 0,25p 

12. Sirpa Vänttinen 0,25p 

 

4. Kalevan Kisat Kajaani 5.-8.2010 

1. Hanna Fredriksson 13,50p 

2. Mika Hormalainen 10,50p 

3. Tuomo Lehtinen 9,00p 

4. Antero Liukkonen 6,00p 

5. Heikki Kyröläinen 3,00p 

6. Harri Ahonen 1,50p 

 

5. SM M/N17-16 Tampere 13.–15.8.2010 

1. Sanna-Kaisa Kuronen 19,00p 

2. Seppo Pulli 12,00p 

3. Paavo Vaarala 5,00p 

3. Jarmo Myllymäki 5,00p 

5. Antti Leskinen 4,00p 



5. Petri Manninen 4,00p 

7. Johannes Heinonen 2,00p 

8. Tomi Nissinen 1,00p 

8. Timo Paananen 1,00p 

 

6. SM M/N19 Ylivieska 14.–15.8.2010 

1. Harri Ahonen 7,00p 

2. Ilpo Vesterinen 5,00p 

3. Markku Uustalo 4,00p 

4. Jari Poikolainen 3,00p 

5. Antti Leskinen 2,00p 

 

7. SM M/N22 Tornio 14.–15.8.2010 

1. Hanna Fredriksson 23,00p 

2. Heikki Kyröläinen 9,00p 

3. Kalle Simonaho 6,00p 

3. Anita Haapasaari 6,00p 

6. Tuija Vähämöttönen 5,00p 

7. Mauri Jääskeläinen 3,00p 

8. Ilpo Vesterinen 1,00p 

8. Harri Heikkilä 1,00p 

 

8. SM-Moniottelut Sastamala & Huittinen 3.-5.9.2010 

1. Sanna-Kaisa Kuronen 7,00p 

 

9. SM-Maantiekävelyt Lappeenranta 18.9.2010 

- 

 

10. SM-Maraton Joutseno 25.9.2010 

1. Minna Partanen 3,00p 

 

 

Vuoden 2010 osakilpailut 
  

1. SM-maantiejuoksut Hamina 25.4.2010 

2. SM-maastot Lahti 16.5.2010 

3. SM-viestit Pedersöre 10.–11.7.2010 

4. Kalevan Kisat Kajaani 5.-8.8.2010 

5. SM M/N17-16 Tampere 13.–15.8.2010 

6. SM M/N19 Ylivieska 14.–15.8.2010 

7. SM M/N22 Tornio 14.–15.8.2010 

8. SM-Moniottelut Sastamala & Huittinen 3.-5.9.2010 

9. SM-Maantiekävelyt Lappeenranta 18.9.2010 

10. SM-maraton Joutseno 25.9.2010 

 

 


